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G R A N D  T O T A L 0.00 0.00 55,889,139.00 0.00 1,237,714.02 1,237,714.02

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 0.00 0.00 17,970,182.00 0.00 9,132.15 9,132.15

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 0.00 0.00 3,215,369.00 0.00 110,918.75 110,918.75

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 77,506.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 0.00 0.00 50,053.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 0.00 0.00 853,368.00 0.00 468.75 468.75

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 74,541.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 0.00 0.00 6,206,096.00 0.00 249,630.12 249,630.12

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 3,023,055.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 28,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 0.00 0.00 397,629.00 0.00 37.11 37.11

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 12,240.00 0.00 8,232.84 8,232.84

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 3,361,603.00 0.00 14,086.26 14,086.26

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 828,847.00 0.00 21,607.47 21,607.47

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 0.00 0.00 682,045.00 0.00 17,122.05 17,122.05

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 460,076.00 0.00 5,255.71 5,255.71

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 3,667,863.00 0.00 47,711.50 47,711.50

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 209,177.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 16,640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 48,250.00 0.00 238.44 238.44

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 0.00 0.00 641,670.00 0.00 19,081.39 19,081.39

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 491.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 31,800.00 0.00 6,988.00 6,988.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 5,830.00 5,830.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 188,650.00 0.00 4,575.10 4,575.10

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 257,421.00 0.00 10,468.29 10,468.29

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 77,525.00 0.00 786.53 786.53

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 0.00 0.00 74,639.00 0.00 4,369.65 4,369.65

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 24,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 219,318.00 0.00 3,788.10 3,788.10

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 404,071.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 35,663.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 0.00 0.00 95,100.00 0.00 10,495.72 10,495.72

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 137.08 137.08

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 0.00 0.00 11,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 0.00 0.00 130,081.00 0.00 18,345.61 18,345.61

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 1,872,170.00 0.00 182,581.41 182,581.41

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 1,423.00 0.00 216.50 216.50

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 2,620,994.00 0.00 113,571.80 113,571.80

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 0.00 0.00 31,539.00 0.00 14,100.88 14,100.88

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,377.66 3,377.66

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 10,407.00 0.00 599.00 599.00

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,625,000.00 0.00 39.24 39.24

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 576,409.00 0.00 37,665.79 37,665.79
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OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 0.00 0.00 266,424.00 0.00 11,775.18 11,775.18

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 1,390.12 1,390.12

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 95,502.00 0.00 48,673.53 48,673.53

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 1,038,785.00 0.00 89,403.46 89,403.46

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 0.00 0.00 25,800.00 0.00 92.85 92.85

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 0.00 352,733.00 0.00 161,815.82 161,815.82

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,070,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 3,032.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 943,870.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 355,079.00 0.00 3,104.16 3,104.16

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 169.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 4,040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


